

IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF TENNESSEE
AT NASHVILLE

IN RE: AMENDMENT TO RULE 28, RULES OF THE SUPREME COURT

O R D E R

Rule 28 of the Tennessee Supreme Court Rules is hereby

amended in the following respects:

Section 1(B): "40-30-118" is amended to read "40-30-218";

Section 2(C): "40-30-117" is amended to read "40-30-217";

Section 4(A): The word "Rule" on lines 2 and 4 is amended in both instances to read "Section";

Section 4(B): "40-30-102" is amended to read "40-30-202";

Section 4(C): The word "Rule" on line 2 is amended to read "Section";

Section 6(A)(1): "40-30-105" is amended to read "40-30-205";

Section 6(B)(5): Last line, the phrase "Sections 2 and 3 above" is amended to read "subsections (2) and (3) above";

Section 6(C)(6): Last line, the phrase "Rule 5(E)" is amended to read "Section 5(G)";

Section 7(A): The word "Rule" is amended to read "Section";

Section 8(C)(1): The typeface for subsections (A) - (D) is amended to lowercase letters (a) - (d);

Appendix A: Introductory paragraph, Line 5, "40-30-102 (C)" is amended to read "40-30-202(c)";

Appendix A: Question Number 16, lines 2 and 3, "40-30-102(c)" is amended in both instances to read "40-30-202(c)";

Appendix C: Lines 3 - 4, "Tennessee Rule of Post-Conviction Procedure 10" is amended to read "Tennessee Supreme Court Rule 28";

Appendix C: Line 9, "40-30-106(g)" is amended to read "40-30-206(g)";

Appendix D: Line 7, "40-30-117" is amended to read "40-30-217";

Appendix D: Question 8, line 1, "40-30-117" is amended to read "40-30-217";

FILED

July 1, 1996

Cecil Crowson, Jr.
Appellate Court Clerk

"Appendix F. Form Scheduling Order" is amended to read "Appendix G. Form Scheduling Order".

ENTERED this 1st day of July, 1996.

ADOLPHO A. BIRCH, JR., Chief Justice